PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757880

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the NAMI ASSIGNMENT FROM <john bean="" tech<br=""><john bean="" corpor<br="" technologies="">Reel 032221 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) here APPLICATION NO. 14/139541 TO JOHN B CORPORATION.</john></john>	HNOLOGY CORPORATIO RATION>, previously record eby confirms the ASSIGNM	N> TO led on	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
JON A. HOCKER				01/16/2014	
JOHN R. STRONG				02/13/2014	
RAMESH M. GUNA	WARDENA			01/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY		echnol	ogies Corporation]	
Street Address:		John Bean Technologies Corporation 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400			
City:		Chicago			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	60602				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property ⁻	Туре		Number		
Application Number: 14139		541			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(206	3)224-0	779		
Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Phone: (206)682-8100					
Email:		efiling@cojk.com			
Correspondence will	l be sent via US	Mail w	hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			. NAGAE, ESQ.		
Address Line 1:	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
		H AVENUE, SUITE 2800			
Address Line 4:	SEA	AT LE,	WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DESS143330	PATENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD E. NAGAE
Signature:	/JERALD E. NAGAE/
Date:	03/07/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=43330_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=43330_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=43330_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=43330_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	

502681462 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728069

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
Section of the sectio	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
8	01/16/2014
JOHN R. STRONG	02/13/2014
RAMESH M. GUNAWARDENA	01/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Bean Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	50602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14139541	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)224-0779
Phone:	(206)682-8100
Email:	efiling@cojk.com
Correspondence will be sent v	ia US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.
Correspondent Name:	JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.
Address Line 1:	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS
Address Line 2:	1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347
Address Line 2:	1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800

Signature:	/Jerald E. Nagae/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD E. NAGAE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DESS143330

Attorney Docket No. DESS143330

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jon A. Hocker, residing at 18715 32nd Avenue Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98012; John R. Strong, residing at 1604 West Lake Sammanish Parkway NE, Bellevue, WA 98008; and Ramesh M. Gunawardena, residing at 17920 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled THERMAL PROCESS CONTROL; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{ense}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>14/139541</u>, filed <u>December 23, 2013</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

John Bean Technologies Corporation

AND, WHEREAS, John Bean Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Kadmoned (city), Wardingtone (state), this 16 day amasi 103 i.g., 2014. Jøn A. Hocker STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jon A. Hocker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

niissaa sooral boox

COUNTY OF King

Page 1 of 3



acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Also. S2014 bratt (ક્રેંલ્સે Signature___ STATISTICS OF ST Printed Name;-Notary Public (3)My appointment expires annannnann, **** ******* Executed at Kadpond (city), Washington (state), this 13th day bruary, 2014. R. Stron John & Strong STATE OF WASHINGTON)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John R. Strong is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) ss.

er y f

3,2014 Dated Signature Printed Name; Notary Public My appointment expires

COUNTY OF

Page 2 of 3

Executed at <u>Savidusky</u> (city), <u>Chio</u> (state), this <u>15</u> day of <u>Javuary</u>, 2014.

Rourop M. Guneradianog Ramesh M. Gunawardena

STATE OF OHIO)) 88. COUNTY OF LAIR

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ramesh M. Gunawardena is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument,

Dated: JANUARY 15, 2014

(Seal or stamp)



ARLENE A. DOWNING
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 28, 2018

<u>Anlene a Domonenia</u> Signature Printed Name: <u>Anglenie A Domining</u> Notary Public My appointment expires July 20, 2018

JEN:pjw

DE\$5M3330121.DOCX

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/07/2014